RESOLUTION NO. 6622

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF ALBANY TO SUBMIT A GRANT APPLICATION FOR FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION FUNDS AND A COMMITMENT TO PROVIDE THE REQUIRED LOCAL MATCH.

WHEREAS, the City of Albany is eligible to receive Federal Aviation Administration grant funds; and

WHEREAS, approval of the Federal Aviation Administration is required in order to expend these funds on capital projects for the benefit of Albany Municipal Airport; and

WHEREAS, a receipt of these funds will allow for apron rehabilitation to be completed; and

WHEREAS, a ten percent match is required for Federal Aviation Administration grant funds; and

WHEREAS, this application for Federal Aviation Administration funding will request \$966,764 for costs associated with the apron rehabilitation and the City of Albany's local match will be approximately \$107,418.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Albany approves and endorses the submittal of a grant application to the Federal Aviation Administration for the purpose of rehabilitating the Albany Municipal Airport apron.

DATED AND EFFECTIVE THIS 28TH DAY OF JUNE 2017.

ATTEST:

City Clerk